
  

    
    

        
   

     
                    

 

                                   
                                     

  

           

  
 

                             
                       
                    
                

  

     
          

 

 

       

    

                    
                    
                      
            

  

        
             

    

 

       

    

                          
                      
                         
                    

TDA_26-27 Preliminary Estimate 

Madera County Transportation Commission 
Local Transportation Fund (LTF) 

2026-27 Apportionment to Member Agencies 

2026-27 Estimate per Madera County Auditor/Controller 
One-time Excess Revenues 

Less MCTC Administration Expense 
Balance Available for Allocation 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

6,665,428 
800,000 

(180,000) 
7,285,428 

County/Chowchilla adjustment for prison population per May 21, 1996 Agreement 
1/31/26 Prison Population from DCR = 5,354 

DOF(E-1) 
DOF Prison 

Population Adjusted  Populations 
Population 

05/01/25 

Chowchilla 18,742 (5,354) 13,388 
County 77,414 5,354 82,768 

Member 

Chowchilla 
Madera 
County 

DOF 

Population 

05/01/25 

13,388 
66,443 
82,768 

162,599 

Percent 

8.23% 
40.86% 
50.90% 

100.00% 

2% 3% 

Available for Article 3 -
RTPA Planning 

Allocation Bicycle & Pedestrian 

$ 599,864 $ 11,997 $ 17,996 
$ 2,977,052 $ 59,541 $ 89,312 
$ 3,708,512 $ 74,170 $ 111,255 
$ 7,285,428 $ 145,708 $ 218,563 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Article 4, 8 

Balance 

569,871 
2,828,199 
3,523,087 
6,921,157 

State Transit Assistance Fund (STA) 
2026-27 Apportionment to Member Agencies 

2026-27 Allocation per State Controller (PUC 99313) 
2026-27 Allocation per State Controller (PUC 99314) 

$ 
$ 
$ 

1,477,948 
47,987 

1,525,935 

Member 

Chowchilla 
Madera 
County 

DOF (E-1) 

Population 

05/01/25 

13,388 
66,443 
82,768 

162,599 

Percent 

8.23% 
40.86% 
50.90% 

100.00% 

PUC 99313 PUC 99314 

Allocation Allocation 

$ 121,691 $ 33,048 
$ 603,935 $ 10,699 
$ 752,322 $ 4,240 
$ 1,477,948 $ 47,987 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Total 
154,739 
614,634 
756,562 

1,525,935 

SB-1 State of Good Repair Program (SGR) 
2025-26 Apportionment to Member Agencies 

2026-27 Allocation per State Controller (PUC 99313) 
2026-27 Allocation per State Controller (PUC 99314) 

$ 
$ 
$ 

289,624 
9,403 

299,027 

Member 

Chowchilla 
Madera 
County 

DOF (E-1) 

Population 

05/01/25 

13,388 
66,443 
82,768 

162,599 

Percent 

8.23% 
40.86% 
50.90% 

100.00% 

PUC 99313 PUC 99314 

Allocation Allocation 

$ 23,847 $ 6,476 
$ 118,349 $ 2,096 
$ 147,428 $ 831 
$ 289,624 $ 9,403 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Total 
30,323 

120,445 
148,259 
299,027 


